
  
 

         KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD., 
(Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala) 

Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14 
Tele Fax No: 0471-2945647, 0471-2945600 

Email id: edrugs.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
CIN: U24233KL2007SGC021616  

 

Essential Drugs Division www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in 
No. KMSCL/ED/RT-28/2024 (2)                       Date:  12  .08.2024

NOTICE 
 

(SPECIALTY DRUGS) 
Sub :- KMSCL – Re-tender for the Procurement of Specialty Drugs for the year 2024-25 - 

Technical Bid Evaluation – Defects noticed and status– Published – reg. 
Ref :- 1. E-tender No. KMSCL/ED/SPL/RT/2024/012 dated 14.06.2024. 
  2. This office Notice of even no. dated 17.07.2024. 

 

Technical bids submitted in response to the e-tender referred 1st above for the 

procurement of Specialty Drugs for the year 2024-25 along with the 

clarifications/complaints received in respect of the notice 2nd cited were scrutinized. The 

list of selected/rejected bidders/products based on the scrutiny of the 

documents/complaints is published below. 

The price bids of all the qualified bidders will be opened and evaluated from 03.00 

PM onwards on 13.08.2024. 

Sl. 
No 

Drug  
Code 

Drug Name Strength Unit Decision taken 

Bid No. 1 M/s. Unicure India Ltd, Noida 

1. D02059 CEFUROXIME AXETIL TAB 
IP  

500 mg 1 No 
The offer of all the products is 
accepted. 

2. D21089 DAPAGLIFLOZIN TAB 10 mg 1 No 

3. D21047 DUTASTERIDE CAP IP 0.5 mg 1 No 

4. D14049 FLUTICASONE CREAM IP  0.05% w/w 15 gm 

5. D08040 ITRACONAZOLE TAB 200 mg 1 No 

6. D17030 MIRTAZAPINE TAB IP 15 mg 1 No 

7. D21056 
TAMSULOSIN 
HYDROCHLORIDE  
PROLONGED RELEASE 

0.4 mg + 
0.5 mg 

1 No 



KMSCL – Re-tender for the Procurement of Specialty Drugs for the year 2024-25 Page 2 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No 

Drug  
Code Drug Name Strength Unit Decision taken 

AND DUTASTERIDE CAP IP 

8. D22034 VITAMIN D3 CAP 60000 IU 1 No 

Bid No. 2 M/s. Cipla Ltd, Mumbai 

1. D13083 METOPROLOL INJ IP  1 mg/ml 5ml  
Amp 

Tendered Specification 
“Amp” not specified in the 
Product Permit and Market 
Standing Certificate 
submitted for the quoted 
item. 
Hence offer of the firm is 
rejected. 

Bid No. 3 M/s. Appasamy Ocular Devices (P) Ltd, Chennai 

1. D15054 SILICON OIL INJ 1000 CST 10ml The offer of the product is 
accepted. 

Bid No. 4 M/s. Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd, Telangana 

1. D03028 CAFFEINE CITRATE 
INJ BP/USP 

20 mg/ ml 3 ml Vial  

1. Notary attested copy of 
Valid Market Standing 
Certificate not submitted 
for the quoted item. 

2. Notary attested details of 
technical personnel 
employed in the 
manufacture and testing 
of items (Employees’ 
Name(s), Qualification(s), 
and Experience.) not 
submitted separately. 

3. It is noted that 
Manufacturing License, 
Product Permit, Market 
Standing certificate, 
WHO- GMP certificate 
and Non Conviction 
certificate submitted along 
with online bid is in the 
name M/s. Sun 
Pharmaceutical Industries 



KMSCL – Re-tender for the Procurement of Specialty Drugs for the year 2024-25 Page 3 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No 

Drug  
Code Drug Name Strength Unit Decision taken 

Ltd.  
But all other documents 
submitted in the name of 
M/s. Sun Pharma 
Laboratories Ltd. 
 

Hence offer of the firm is 
rejected. 

Bid No. 5 M/s. Sance Laboratories Pvt Ltd,  Kottayam 

1 D02059 
CEFUROXIME AXETIL TAB 
IP 

500 MG 1 No The offer of the product is 
accepted. 

 
Sd/- 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD. 

(TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY) 


